.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 06-19**

## A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2019 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

**WHEREAS,** the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the code of federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the application for this was filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution No. 05-19, and

**WHEREAS,** this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2019 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby appropriated for same, as follows:

Community Development –		
General Program Administration	(28601019)	\$60,000.00
Engineering - Sidewalk & Curb Improvemer	nt (28603119)	234,355.00
Public Facility Improvements (CityBus)	(28605019)	60,000.00
Housing Rehabilitation	(28604119)	8,000.00
Public Services	(28602019)	<u>63,945.00</u>
ТО	TAL	\$426,300.00

## THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCED	ON	FIRST	READING	ON	THE		DAY	OF
JUN		, 2019	9.					
MOTION TO A SECONDED BY	DOPT COUN	MADE B	Y COUNCILO	DR	heer	)	1	AND

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY, OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE DAY OF FAVOR AND

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	-			
DeBoer	-		Ì	5.
Dietrich	-			
Jones				
Keen	-			
Leverenz	-			
Sanders			~	
Thomas	-			
Wang				

Attest:

Sorte Sana G. Booker, Clerk

OF WEST LAFAYETTE, PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY INDIANA ON THE \_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_ 2019.

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE \_\_\_\_ DAY OF , 2019.

John R. Dennis, Mayor

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Sana G. Booker, Clerk



CERTIFIED:

B nker Sana G. Booker, Clerk

Motion by Council Member:

Seconded by Council Member:

EXAMINED AND APPROVED: Corporation Counsel